
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

The City of Corpus Christi, Texas, hereinafter called “CITY,” and Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, 
Inc.. hereinafter called “CONSULTANT,” agree to the following amendment to the Contract for 
Professional Services for Construction Inspection Staff Augmentation – David Lopez (Project No. 
E16247) as authorized and administratively amended by: 

Original Contract April 26, 2016 Administrative Approval $48,720.00 

IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT, SECTION 1. SCOPE OF SERVICES, shall be modified as shown in 
Exhibit “A”. 

IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT, SECTION 4. FEES, shall be modified for an additional fee not to 
exceed $132,240.00 (in figures) One Hundred Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty Dollars 
and Zero Cents (in words) for a total restated fee not to exceed $180,960.00 (in figures) One Hundred 
Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Dollars and Zero Cents (in words). 

All other terms and conditions of the April 26, 2016 contract between the “CITY” and “CONSULTANT” 
and of any amendments to that contract which are not specifically addressed herein shall remain in full 
force and effect. 

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI LOCKWOOD, ANDREWS & NEWNAM, INC 

_____________________________ __________________________ 
J. H. Edmonds, P.E.  Scott M. Harris, P.E. Date 
Director of Engineering Services  Regional Manger 

500 N. Shoreline Blvd., Suite 905 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 
(361) 882-2257 Office
smharris@lan-inc.com

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

________________________________ 
Legal Department     Date 

APPROVED AS TO FUNDING 

________________________________ 
Office of Mgmt and Budget  Date 

ATTEST 

________________________________ 
City Secretary 



 

 
Construction Inspection Staff Augmentation – David Lopez, E16247 

LAN, Amendment No. 1, $132,240.00 Not to Exceed $180,960.00 

 
Encumbrance No. _______________ 
 

Fund Name Accounting 
Unit 

Account 
No. 

Activity No. Account 
Category 

Amount 

StormWater Bd 12 3496-043 550910 E11116013496EXP 50910 $44,080.00 
Water Bd 2012 4091-041 550910 E11116014091EXP 50910 $44,080.00 
Wastewater Bd 12 4251-042 550910 E11116014251EXP 50910 $44,080.00 
Total     $132,240.00 

AMD. NO. 1 
Page 2 of 2 

 



EXHIBIT A
PAGE 1 OF 2



EXHIBIT A
PAGE 2 OF 2



PR
O

JE
C

T 
N

AM
E

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 E

XX
XX

X
In

vo
ic

e 
N

o.
 1

23
45

In
vo

ic
e 

D
at

e:
  To

ta
l

Am
ou

nt
Pr

ev
io

us
To

ta
l

Pe
rc

en
t

B
as

ic
 S

er
vi

ce
s:

C
on

tr
ac

t
Am

d 
N

o.
 1

Am
d 

N
o.

 2
C

on
tr

ac
t

In
vo

ic
ed

In
vo

ic
e

In
vo

ic
e

C
om

pl
et

e
P

re
lim

in
ar

y 
P

ha
se

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0%

D
es

ig
n 

P
ha

se
0

0
0

0
$0

0
0

0%
B

id
 P

ha
se

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0%

R
ep

or
t P

ha
se

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0%

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
P

ha
se

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0%

S
ub

to
ta

l B
as

ic
 S

er
vi

ce
s

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0%

Ad
di

tio
na

l S
er

vi
ce

s:
P

er
m

itt
in

g
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

0%
W

ar
ra

nt
y 

P
ha

se
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0%
In

sp
ec

tio
n

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0%

P
la

tti
ng

 S
ur

ve
y

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0%

R
ep

or
tin

g
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0%
O

 &
 M

 M
an

ua
ls

TB
D

TB
D

TB
D

TB
D

TB
D

TB
D

0
0%

S
C

A
D

A
TB

D
TB

D
TB

D
TB

D
TB

D
TB

D
TB

D
0%

S
ub

to
ta

l A
dd

iti
on

al
 S

er
vi

ce
s

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0%

Su
m

m
ar

y 
of

 F
ee

s
B

as
ic

 S
er

vi
ce

s 
Fe

es
 

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0%

A
dd

iti
on

al
 S

er
vi

ce
s 

Fe
es

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0%

To
ta

l o
f F

ee
s

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0%

Exhibit "B"
Page 1 of 1






	CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI        LOCKWOOD, ANDREWS & NEWNAM, INC
	AMD. NO. 1
	Amendment No. 1 to Contract for Professional Services LAN temp.pdf
	CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI        LOCKWOOD, ANDREWS & NEWNAM, INC
	AMD. NO. 1


